The Unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Financial Information is expressed in Euro, the functional currency of

Alerion. Unless otherwise indicated, all amounts expressed in Euro have been rounded to thousands.

Unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Financial Information

The tables here below report the unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June

2019 and the unaudited pro-forma consolidated income statement for the six-month period ended 30 June 2019,

accompanied by summarized explanatory notes.

Table 1: Unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019

(in thousands of euro)

Alerion

Consolidated

Financial

Statements

Comiolica

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Campidano

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Alerion

Historical

Aggregated

Data

 = ( A + B +

C )

#

ADJ

Comiolica

Pro-forma

adjustments

Campidano

Accounting

policy

adjustments

#

ADJ

Campidano

Pro- forma

adjustments

Alerion

Group

 Pro-forma

 = (A + B+ C

+ D)

  A   B   C   D1   D2a   D2b

NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Intangible assets

Intangible assets with a finite useful

life
108,976 - 63 109,039  -  D2b.1 39,127 148,166

Total intangible assets 108,976 - 63 109,039  -   39,127 148,166

Property, plant and equipment  326,157 - 52,536 378,693   1,252   379,945

Equity investments in joint ventures

measured using the equity method
17,765 - - 17,765   17,765

Equity investments in associates

measured using the equity method
- - - -   -

Financial receivables and other non-

current financial assets
3,788 - - 3,788   - 3,788

Deferred tax assets 17,057 - 2,062 19,119  -   19,119

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  473,743 - 54,661 528,404  - 1,252  39,127 568,783

CURRENT ASSETS:

Trade receivables 3,470 - 194 3,664   3,664

Tax receivables 1,048 - 65 1,113   1,113

Sundry receivables and other current

assets
39,371 - 8,070 47,441   47,441

Financial receivables and other

current financial assets
850 - 3 853   853

Cash and cash equivalents 34,290 - 14,958 49,248 D1.1 9,900  D2b.2 ( 21,000 ) 38,148

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  79,029 - 23,290 102,319  9,900 -  ( 21,000 ) 91,219

TOTAL ASSETS 552,772 - 77,951 630,723  9,900 1,252  18,127 660,002

(in thousands of euro)

Alerion

Consolidated

Financial

Statements

Comiolica

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Campidano

Consolidate

d

Financial

Information

Alerion

Historical

Aggregated

Data

 = ( A + B + C

)

#

ADJ

Comiolica

Pro-forma

adjustment

s

Campidano

Accounting

policy

adjustments

#

ADJ

Campid

ano

Pro-

forma

adjustm

ents

Alerion

Group

 Pro-forma

 = (A + B+ C

+ D)

   A   B   C   D1   D2a   D2b   -

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE

GROUP

140,552 - 31,031 171,583  - - D2b.1
( 31,031

)
140,552

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

ATTRIBUTABLE TO NON-

CONTROLLING INTERESTS

2,625 - - 2,625   2,625

NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES:

Non-current financial liabilities 294,402 - 27,366 321,768 D1.1 9,900  D2b.3 38,719 370,387

Non-current payables for

derivatives
9,635 - 1,517 11,152  -   11,152

Post-employment benefits and

other staff-related provisions
1,013 - - 1,013   1,013

Deferred tax provision 16,484 - 2,231 18,715  -  D2b.1 10,439 29,154

Provisions for future risks and

charges
11,168 - - 11,168   1,252   12,420

Sundry payables and other non-

current liabilities
3,084 - 5,639 8,723   8,723

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES
335,786 - 36,753 372,539  9,900 1,252  49,158 432,849

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current financial liabilities 53,595 - 7,506 61,101  -   61,101

Current payables for derivatives  3,293 - - 3,293  -   3,293

Current trade payables 8,781 - 838 9,619   9,619

42

Tax payables 3,143 - 979 4,122   4,122

Sundry payables and other current

liabilities
4,997 - 844 5,841   5,841

TOTAL CURRENT

LIABILITIES
73,809 - 10,167 83,976  -   - 83,976

TOTAL LIABILITIES 409,595 - 46,920 456,515  9,900 1,252  49,158 516,825

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
552,772 - 77,951 630,723  9,900 1,252  18,127 660,002

Explanatory notes to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position

Details of the pro-forma adjustments relating to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial

position:

(A) “Alerion Consolidated Financial Statements”

Column “A” includes the consolidated statement of financial position of the Alerion Group as at 30 June 2019,

derived without material adjustments from the Interim Report as of and for the six-month period ended 30 June

2019.

 (B) “Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information”

Column “B” - Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information - since the Comiolica Acquisition occurred before

[…]

(B) ( 6,000 )

The decrease in financial debt for the anticipated

partial repayment of the shareholder’s loan made by

Friel Ichnusa, for an amount of Euro 5,919 thousand.

Sourced the Ichnusa financial statement

Elimination of the financial debt with

Fri-el for the purchase of the shares of

Ichnusa
(C) ( 4,410 )

The decrease in financial debt for the purchase of the

residual shareholder’s loan for Euro 4,410 thousand,

eliminated in the Alerion Group pro-forma statement.

Sourced the share purchase agreement

Non-current financial liabilities = (A+B+C)

38,719

Table 2: Unaudited pro-forma consolidated income statement for the period ended 30 June 2019

(in thousands of euro)

Alerion

Consolidated

Financial

Statements

Comiolica

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Campidano

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Alerion

Historical

Aggregated

Data

 = ( A + B +

C )

#  ADJ

Comiolica

Pro-forma

adjustmen

ts

Campidano

Accounting

policy

adjustments

#

ADJ

Campidano

Pro- forma

adjustments

Alerion

Group

 Pro-forma

 = (A + B+

C + D)

 A B C   D1 D2a  D2b

Electricity sales 13,610 4,727 3,573 21,910   21,910

Revenues from incentive tariff 16,525  6,384 22,909   22,909

Operating revenues 30,135 4,727 9,957 44,819  -   - 44,819

Other sundry revenues and income 775  373 1,148   1,148

Total revenues 30,910 4,727 10,330 45,967  -   - 45,967

Operating costs

Staff costs 1,118 189  1,307   1,307

Other operating costs 6,638 1,136 1,878 9,652   9,652

Provisions for risks 39   39   39

Total operating costs 7,795 1,325 1,878 10,998  -   - 10,998

Change in joint ventures measured

using the equity method
2,089 -  2,089   2,089

Depreciation and amortisation 11,583 907 2,752 15,242 D1.1 609 58 D2b.1 1,058 16,967

Write-downs and value adjustments -   -   -

Total depreciation, amortisation

and write-downs
11,583 907 2,752 15,242  609 58  1,058 16,967

OPERATING RESULT   13,621 2,495 5,700 21,816  ( 609 ) ( 58 )  ( 1,058 ) 20,091

Financial income 125  5 130   130

Financial expenses ( 5,430 ) ( 385 ) ( 784 ) ( 6,599 ) D1.2 ( 277 ) ( 8 ) D2b.2 ( 656 ) ( 7,540 )

Financial income (expenses) ( 5,305 ) ( 385 ) ( 779 ) ( 6,469 )  ( 277 ) ( 8 )  ( 656 ) ( 7,410 )

Income (expenses) from equity

investments and other financial

assets

18   18   18

PROFIT BEFORE TAX   8,334 2,110 4,921 15,365  ( 886 ) ( 66 )  ( 1,714 ) 12,699

Current ( 2,275 ) ( 447 ) ( 904 ) ( 3,626 )   ( 3,626 )

Deferred 227 ( 81 ) ( 445 ) ( 299 )
D1.1

D1.2
( 87 ) 18

D2b.1

D2b.2
440 72

Taxes for the year ( 2,048 ) ( 528 ) ( 1,349 ) ( 3,925 )  ( 87 ) 18  440 ( 3,554 )

NET RESULT FOR THE YEAR 6,286 1,582 3,572 11,440  ( 973 ) ( 48 )  ( 1,274 ) 9,145

Attributable to:

Parent Company shareholders 6,116 1,582 3,572 11,270  ( 973 ) ( 48 )  ( 1,274 ) 8,975

Non-controlling interests 170   170

Explanatory notes to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated income statement

Details of the pro-forma adjustments relating to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated income statement:

(A) “Alerion Consolidated Financial Statements”

Column “A” includes the Consolidated income statement as at 30 June 2019 of the Alerion Group, derived without

material adjustments from the Interim Report 2019.

(B) “Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information”

Column “B” - Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information - includes the sub-consolidated income statements

[…]

financial assets

546

316

-

862

   862

Cash and cash equivalents   63,933   4,723   12,645   81,301  D1.3   5,103   -  D2b.2 ( 20,919 )   65,485

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   100,566   7,218   19,108   126,892   5,103   -   ( 20,919 )   111,076

TOTAL ASSETS
   498,086   31,805   76,798   606,689

   33,316   1,252

23,520   664,777

(in thousands of euro)

Alerion

Consolidate

d

Financial

Statements

Comiolica

Consolidate

d

Financial

Information

Campidano

Consolidate

d

Financial

Information

Alerion

Historical

Aggregated

Data

 =(A + B +

C)

#

ADJ

Comiolica

Pro-forma

adjustments

Campida

no

Accounti

ng policy

adjustme

nts

# ADJ
Campidano

Pro- forma

adjustments

Alerion

Group

 Pro-

forma

 = (A + B+

C + D)

  A   B   C   D1   D2a   D2b

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE

GROUP

138,758 4,405 27,228 170,391 D1.1 ( 4,405 ) - D2b.1 ( 27,136 ) 138,850

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

ATTRIBUTABLE TO NON-

CONTROLLING INTERESTS

2,453 - - 2,453   2,453

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Non-current financial liabilities 221,394 21,958 31,083 274,435 D1.3 10,858 - D2b.3 38,885 324,178

Non-current payables for derivatives 6,336 - 1,820 8,156 D1.2 106   8,262

Post-employment benefits and other

staff-related provisions
982 - - 982   982

Deferred tax provision 8,206 1,890 2,087 12,183 D1.1 7,042 - D2b.1 11,856 31,081

Provisions for future risks and

charges
10,199 497 - 10,696   1,252   11,948

Sundry payables and other non-

current liabilities
3,242 - 5,976 9,218   9,218

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES
250,359 24,345 40,966 315,670  18,006 1,252  50,741 385,669

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current financial liabilities 60,380 1,300 7,045 68,725 D1.3 19,645  D2b.3 ( 85 ) 88,285

Current payables for derivatives 3,299 - - 3,299 D1.2 70   3,369

Current trade payables 38,734 34 437 39,205   39,205

Tax payables 582 - 77 659   659

Sundry payables and other current

liabilities
3,521 1,721 1,045 6,287   6,287

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 106,516 3,055 8,604 118,175  19,715 -  ( 85 ) 137,805

TOTAL LIABILITIES 356,875 27,400 49,570 433,845  37,721 1,252  50,656 523,474

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
498,086 31,805 76,798 606,689  33,316 1,252  23,520 664,777

Explanatory notes to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position

Details of the pro-forma adjustments relating to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial

position:

(A) “Alerion Consolidated Financial Statements”

Column “A” includes the consolidated statement of financial position of the Alerion Group as at 31 December

2018, derived without material adjustment from the Annual Report 2018.

(B) “Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information”

Column “B” – Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information – includes the sub-consolidated statement of

[…]

eliminated in the Alerion Group pro-forma statement.

Sourced the share purchase agreement

Non-current financial liabilities = ( A+B+C) 39,675

(in thousands of euro)

#ADJ

 D2b.3

Campidano

Pro-forma

adjustments Explanation of Adjustments

Current portion of the Shareholders’ loan

between Ichnusa and Fri-el pre-exiting the

acquisition of the company

 ( 85 )

The decrease in financial debt for the anticipated partial
repayment of the shareholder’s loan made by Friel

Ichnusa, for an amount of Euro 5,919 thousand. Sourced

the Ichnusa financial statement

Current financial liabilities  ( 85 )

Table 2: Unaudited pro-forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2018

6

Alerion

Consolidated

Financial

Statements

Comiolica

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Campidano

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Alerion

Historical

Aggregated

Data

 =(A + B + C)

# ADJ

Comiolica

Pro-forma

adjustments

Campidano

Accounting

policy

adjustments

# ADJ

Campidan

o

Pro- forma

adjustments

Alerion

Group

 Pro-forma

 = (A + B+

C + D)

68

 A B C   D1 D2a  D2b

Electricity sales   22,557   8,842   6,495   37,894

37,894

Revenues from incentive

tariff
   33,297   10,930   44,227

44,227

Operating revenues   55,854   8,842   17,425   82,121   -   -

-

82,121

Other sundry revenues and

income
   3,155   792   3,947

3,947

Total revenues   59,009   8,842   18,217   86,068   -   -

-

86,068

Operating costs

Staff costs   2,431   458   -   2,889

2,889

Other operating costs   13,162   2,724   4,129   20,015

20,015

Provisions for risks   142   -   142

142

Total operating costs   15,735   3,182   4,129   23,046   -   -

-

23,046

Change in joint ventures

measured using the equity

method

   2,115   -   -   2,115

2,115

Depreciation and

amortisation
   20,303   1,615   5,498   27,416  D1.1   1,194   116  D2b.1

2,365

31,091

Write-downs and value

adjustments
   -   -   -

-

Total depreciation,

amortisation and write-

downs

   20,303   1,615   5,498   27,416   1,194   116

2,365

31,091

OPERATING RESULT   25,086   4,045   8,590   37,721   ( 1,194 ) ( 116 )  ( 2,365 )

34,046

Financial income   118   9   127

127

Financial expenses ( 18,647 ) ( 766 ) ( 1,873 ) ( 21,286 ) D1.2 ( 676 ) ( 15 ) D2b.2 ( 1,279 ) ( 23,256 )

Financial income

(expenses)
( 18,529 ) ( 766 ) ( 1,864 ) ( 21,159 )  ( 676 ) ( 15 )  ( 1,279 ) ( 23,129 )

Income (expenses) from

equity investments and other

financial assets

   47   -   47

47

PROFIT BEFORE TAX   6,604   3,279   6,726   16,609   ( 1,870 ) ( 131 )  ( 3,644 )

10,964

Current ( 4,121 ) ( 651 ) ( 1,076 ) ( 5,848 )   ( 5,848 )

Deferred   882  ( 172 ) ( 740 ) ( 30 )
D1.1

D1.2
   460   36

D2b.1

D2b.2

938

1,404

Taxes for the year ( 3,239 ) ( 823 ) ( 1,816 ) ( 5,878 )   460   36

938
( 4,444 )

NET RESULT FOR THE

YEAR
   3,365   2,456   4,910   10,731   ( 1,410 ) ( 95 )  ( 2,706 )

6,520

Attributable to:

Parent Company

shareholders
   3,451   2,456   4,910   10,817   ( 1,410 ) ( 95 )  ( 2,706 )

6,606

Non-controlling interests ( 86 )   ( 86 )

Explanatory notes to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated income statement

Details of the pro-forma adjustments relating to the unaudited pro-forma consolidated income statement:

(A) “Alerion Consolidated Financial Statements”

Column “A” includes the Consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2018 of the Alerion

Group, derived without material adjustment from the Annual Report 2018.

(B) “Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information”

Column “B” - Comiolica Consolidated Financial Information - includes the sub-consolidated income statements